12+ Credit Hour Fee Schedule - Fall 2016/Spring 2017 for In-State Students Per Semester
I I I i i
Traditional Dorms - Double per student Traditional Dorms-Single
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50
Room $1,560 Room $2,340
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $6,982.50 Total $7,762.50
Richmond Apartments
Cost per student
I
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition | $3,685.50
Room (Double Apt) $2,434 Room (Single Apt) $2,578
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $7,856.50 Total $8,000.50
Drew Apartments
Cost per student
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50
Room 4Bd/2Bath $2,227 Room 2Bd/1Bath $2,566
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $7,649.50 Total $7,988.50
Tiger Village cost per student-10 month lease
One Room/2 Beds 4 Bdrm Suite 2 Bdrm Suite
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50
Room $2,740 Room $3,250 Room $3,758
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $8,162.50 Total $8,672.50 Total $9,180.50
Steeple Glen West Campus cost per student
House/Private Bath
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50
Room $3,548 Room $3,543
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $8,970.50 Total $8,965.50
I I
West Campus cost per student
Bungalow 2Bd Bungalow Private House Style
Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50 Tuition $3,685.50
Room $2,334 Room $3,125 Room $3,219
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $7,756.50 Total $8,547.50 Total $8,641.50
I. ADDITIONAL COMMON FEES
A Students who register during the late registration period will be assessed a $100 late fee.
B International Students are assessed a $60 student service fee.
International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per
c semester.
Distance Learning students are assessed a $35 distance learning fee per course. ‘
Students who utilize GSU's Deferrment Plan will be assessed a $50 promissory note fee and interest assessed
at the rate of 6% of the amount deferred.
F
Students/Parents who pay via credit card will be assessed a 2% credit card processing fee.
II. REFUND POLICY
A Students who officlally withdraw on or before the 14th class day for Fall / Spring Terms or the 7th class day for
the Summer terms may be refunded 100% of Tuition and related fees, Room Fees, and Mailbox Fees. After this
period, Room Fees and meal plans may be refunded on a pro-rata basis.
B All student refunds are paid via Direct Deposit or a check will be mailed the current address on file with the
university.
IIT. RESIDENT HALL AND RELATED FEES ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
A Students requesting Dormitory-styled housing must pay a non-refundable $50 housing application fee.
B Students must pay an Room Reservation Fee of $150
c No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regular sessions and
7th class day for summer terms respectively.
IV. OTHER ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Please reference the University Catalog or contact the Student Account's Office for other fees and fee related
information.
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12+ Credit Hour Fee Schedule - Fall 2016/Spring 2017 for Out of State Students Per Semester
I I I I I
Traditional Dorms - Double per student Traditional Dorms-Single
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00
Room $1,560 Room $2,340
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $11,494.00 Total $12,274.00
Richmond Apartments
Cost per student
|
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition \ $8,197.00
Room (Double Apt) $2,434 Room (Single Apt) $2,578
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $12,368.00 Total $12,512.00
Drew Apartments
Cost per student
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00
Room 4Bd/2Bath $2,227 Room 2Bd/1Bath $2,566
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $12,161.00 Total $12,500.00
Tiger Village cost per student-10 month lease
One Room/2 Beds 4 Bdrm Suite 2 Bdrm Suite
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00
Room $2,740 Room $3,250 Room $3,758
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $12,674.00 Total $13,184.00 Total $13,692.00
Steeple Glen West Campus cost per student
House/Private Bath
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00
Room $3,548 Room $3,543
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $13,482.00 Total $13,477.00
I I
West Campus cost per student
Bungalow 2Bd Bungalow Private House Style
Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00 Tuition $8,197.00
Room $2,334 Room $3,125 Room $3,219
Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20 Mail Box $20
Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717 Meals $1,717
Total $12,268.00 Total $13,059.00 Total $13,153.00
I. ADDITIONAL COMMON FEES
A Students who register during the late registration period will be assessed a $100 late fee.
B International Students are assessed a $60 student service fee.
International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per
c semester.
Distance Learning students are assessed a $35 distance learning fee per course. ‘
Students who utilize GSU's Deferrment Plan will be assessed a $50 promissory note fee and interest assessed
at the rate of 6% of the amount deferred.
F
Students/Parents who pay via credit card will be assessed a 2%-3% credit card processing fee.
II. REFUND POLICY
A Students who officlally withdraw on or before the 14th class day for Fall / Spring Terms or the 7th class day for
the Summer terms may be refunded 100% of Tuition and related fees, Room Fees, and Mailbox Fees. After this
period, Room Fees and meal plans may be refunded on a pro-rata basis.
B All student refunds are paid via Direct Deposit or a check will be mailed the current address on file with the
university.
IIT. RESIDENT HALL AND RELATED FEES ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
A Students requesting Dormitory-styled housing must pay a non-refundable $50 housing application fee.
B Students must pay an Room Reservation Fee of $150
c No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regular sessions and
7th class day for summer terms respectively.
IV. OTHER ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Please reference the University Catalog or contact the Student Account's Office for other fees and fee related

information
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